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NAME LENGTH
(MM)

MATERIAL COLOUR COMMENT

a1 1506 8001U-90 Magenta
a2 1353 8001U-90 Magenta
a3 1448 8001U-90 Magenta
a4 1443 8001U-90 Magenta
a5 1649 8001U-70 Magenta
a6 1454 8001U-70 Magenta
a7 1659 8001U-70 Magenta
a8 1629 8001U-70 Magenta
a9 1063 8001U-50 Magenta
a10 989 8001U-50 Magenta
a11 298 8001U-50 Magenta
a12 335 8001U-50 Magenta
am1 1480 8001U-190 Magenta Double Splice both sides
am2 1300 8001U-190 Magenta Double Splice both sides
am3 1100 8001U-190 Magenta Double Splice both sides; Black marking on Top side
am4 770 8001U-130 Magenta Double Splice both sides
am5 1080 8001U-70 Magenta Double Splice both sides
am6 1733 8001U-50 Magenta Double Splice both sides
as1 3830 8001U-340 Magenta Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
as2 3680 8001U-340 Magenta Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
as3 3700 8001U-130 Magenta Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
b1 1462 8001U-70 Orange
b2 1309 8001U-70 Orange
b3 1406 8001U-70 Orange
b4 1404 8001U-70 Orange
b5 1612 8001U-70 Orange
b6 1423 8001U-70 Orange
b7 1636 8001U-50 Orange
b8 1618 8001U-50 Orange
b9 1071 8001U-50 Orange
b10 1011 8001U-50 Orange
b11 310 8001U-50 Orange
b12 339 8001U-50 Orange
bm1 1480 8001U-130 Orange Double Splice both sides
bm2 1300 8001U-130 Orange Double Splice both sides
bm3 1100 8001U-130 Orange Double Splice both sides
bm4 770 8001U-90 Orange Double Splice both sides
bm5 1080 8001U-50 Orange Double Splice both sides
bm6 1752 8001U-50 Orange Double Splice both sides
bs1 3830 8001U-230 Orange Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side; 

Double-loop on shakle
bs2 3680 8001U-190 Orange Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side; 

Double-loop on shakle
bs3 3700 8001U-90 Orange Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side; 

Double-loop on shakle
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NAME LENGTH
(MM)

MATERIAL COLOUR COMMENT

c1 1546 8001U-70 Blue
c2 1390 8001U-70 Blue
c3 1483 8001U-70 Blue
c4 1476 8001U-70 Blue
c5 1679 8001U-50 Blue
c6 1486 8001U-50 Blue
c7 1695 8001U-50 Blue
c8 1670 8001U-50 Blue
c9 1124 8001U-50 Blue
c10 1062 8001U-50 Blue
c11 310 8001U-50 Blue
c12 326 8001U-50 Blue
cm1 1480 8001U-90 Blue Double Splice both sides
cm2 1300 8001U-90 Blue Double Splice both sides
cm3 1100 8001U-70 Blue Double Splice both sides
cm4 770 8001U-70 Blue Double Splice both sides
cm5 1080 8001U-50 Blue Double Splice both sides
cm6 1798 8001U-50 Blue Double Splice both sides
cs1 3830 8001U-190 Blue Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
cs2 3680 8001U-130 Blue Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
cs3 3700 8001U-70 Blue Double Splice Top side; Loop cover bottom side
br1 2429 8001U-50 Orange
br2 2219 8001U-50 Orange
br3 2128 8001U-50 Orange
br4 1285 8001U-50 Orange
br5 1111 8001U-50 Orange
br6 1185 8001U-50 Orange
br7 1158 8001U-50 Orange
br8 948 8001U-50 Orange
br9 791 8001U-50 Orange
br10 656 8001U-50 Orange
br11 709 8001U-50 Orange
brmu1 1896 8001U-70 Orange Double Splice both sides
brmu2 1710 8001U-70 Orange Double Splice both sides
brm1 3020 8001U-70 Orange Double Splice both sides; Black marking on Top side
brm2 1845 8001U-90 Orange Double Splice both sides
brm3 805 8001U-70 Orange Double Splice both sides
brm4 902 8001U-70 Orange Double Splice both sides
brs1 1760 8001U-130 Orange Double Splice both sides
brs2 4450 8001U-90 Orange Double Splice both sides
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MEASUREMENT TOTAL LINE LENGTH

Instructions on Measuring the Total Line Length

	→ The measurement of the total line lengths is done including risers and up to the lower sail.
	→ Lines should always measured under a load of 5daN.
	→ The measurment is performed with riser and Controlhandle connected to the same length.
	→ The pin diameter for the measurement is 8mm.
	→ The brake line is measured incl. controlhandle to the lower sail (incl. gathering system).

EN

Anweisung zur Vermessung der Gesamtleinenlänge

	→ Die Vermessung der Gesamtleinenlängen erfolgt inklusive Tragegurte bis zum Untersegel.
	→ Leinen werden grundsätzlich unter einer Last von 5daN gemessen.
	→ Die Vermessung erfolgt mit eingehängtem Tragegurt und Kontrollgriff auf selber Länge.
	→ Der Bolzendurchmesser für die Vermessung beträgt 8mm.
	→ Die Bremsleine wird inkl. Kontrollgriff bis zum Untersegel (inkl. Raffsystem) gemessen.

DE

Instructions pour les Mesures de Longueur des Lignes

	→ La mesure des longueurs s’effectue depuis le bas des élévateurs jusqu’à l’intrados.
	→ Les lignes doivent être mesurées sous une charge de 5 daN.
	→ Les mesures sont réalisées en plaçant le point d’accroche des élévateurs et la commande   

au même niveau, afin que les maillons soient tous à la même hauteur.
	→ Le diamètre du tube d’accroche utilisé pour les mesures est de 8 mm.
	→ Les freins sont mesurés depuis la commande jusqu’à l’intrados.

FR
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TOTAL LINE LENGTH | BANDIT 22

A LENGTH (MM)
a1 7590
a2 7437
a3 7352
a4 7347
a5 7208
a6 7013
a7 6888
a8 6858
a9 6625
a10 6551
a11 6514
a12 6550

C LENGTH (MM)
c1 7663
c2 7507
c3 7420
c4 7413
c5 7268
c6 7075
c7 6954
c8 6929
c9 6717
c10 6655
c11 6621
c12 6637

B LENGTH (MM)
b1 7555
b2 7401
b3 7318
b4 7317
b5 7175
b6 6985
b7 6872
b8 6854
b9 6643
b10 6583
b11 6554
b12 6584

BRAKE LENGTH (MM)
br1 8110
br2 7900
br3 7809
br4 7682
br5 7508
br6 7396
br7 7369
br8 7105
br9 6948
br10 6910
br11 6964


